

Hall of the House of Representatives
87th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2009
Amendment Form

Subtitle of House Bill No. 1606

"TO PROVIDE FISCAL ACCOUNTABILITY FOR EDUCATION SERVICE
COOPERATIVES."

Amendment No. 2 to House Bill No. 1606.

Amend House Bill No. 1606 as engrossed, H3/3/09 (version: 03-03-2009 09:12):

Page 1, line 26, delete "shall" and substitute "may"

AND

Page 1, delete line 28 and substitute:
"employee's position, salary, and benefits."

AND

Page 1, delete line 33 and substitute:
~~"(b) Such policies, rules, and regulations~~ The policies and rules
shall include, ~~but not~~"

AND

Page 4, line 4, delete "classified" and substitute "identified"

AND

Page 4, line 10, delete "classify" and substitute "identify"

AND

Page 4, line 31, delete "classifies" and substitute "identifies"

AND

Page 4, line 33, delete "classification" and substitute "identification"

AND

Page 4, line 36, delete "classification" and substitute "identification"



AND

Page 5, delete lines 8 and 9 and substitute:

"(d) The identification of fiscal distress made by the department under this section is final unless appealed under"

AND

Page 5, line 11, delete "classification" and substitute "identification"

AND

Page 5, line 13, delete "department's"

AND

Page 5, line 13, delete "classification" and substitute "identification"

AND

Page 5, line 16, delete "classified" and substitute "identified"

AND

Page 5, line 20, delete "classified" and substitute "identified"

AND

Page 5, line 28, delete "classified" and substitute "identified"

AND

Page 6, line 2, delete "classification" and substitute "identification"

AND

Page 6, delete line 5 and insert the following:

"education service cooperative implements the fiscal distress plan.

(d) An education service cooperative identified as being in fiscal distress is required to receive on-site technical evaluation and assistance from the department."

AND

Page 6, line 16, delete "classified" and substitute "identified"

AND

Page 6, line 17, delete "and"

AND

Page 6, delete line 18 and substitute:

"(3) Monitor the fiscal operations and accounts of the education service cooperative; and

(4) Require the education service cooperative administrative"

AND

Page 7, line 2, delete "cooperative;" and substitute "cooperative; or"

AND

Page 7, line 4, delete "; or" and substitute "."

AND

Page 7, delete lines 5 and 6

AND

Page 7, line 10, delete "classification" and substitute "identification"

AND

Page 7, line 18, delete "classification" and substitute "identification"

AND

Page 7, line 30, delete "classified" and substitute "identified"

AND

Page 8, delete lines 12 through 15 and substitute:

"Education the identification of fiscal distress under § 6-13-1027."

AND

Page 8, line 19, delete "classification" and substitute "identification"

AND

Page 8, delete lines 21 through 24 and substitute:

"education service cooperative should not be identified as being in fiscal distress."

The Amendment was read
By: Representative Saunders
CLR/LNS - 03-17-2009 13:13
CLR224

Chief Clerk